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St.tement of Un,udited Flnanclll Results for the Quarter and hatf )'4ttr en<Md S.pttmt>tr 30, 2019 

(Rs In Lak.hs) 

Quo-- HotlY..,.Ende<t v--
Sr. Partlculan 30.s.p..20111 »-Ju.,.zo1, 30-Sep-2011 30-"--"'111 JO.Sen-Z018 
No. 

31-Mar-2019 
(Unaudtt.dl !Unaudtt.d) 1una.-1 (Unaudllodl IUnaudllod) -, __,

1 Income from operations 

(a) Revenue lr<>m 0pOfOtions 1782.26 1!160.43 1820.44 3&42.1111 3415.47 7186.75 

(b)01herlncome 48.83 35.63 39.72 82.48 73.51 158.45 

Tot.II Income ftom operation, 1821.09 18&6.06 1860.18 3725.15 3488.98 7345.20 

2 EaplnMa 

(1) Coa1 ol 11\11-- 1129.50 1094.32 1150.10 2223.82 2134.118 4447.24 

(b) Purchase of stock-In-trade . 

(c) Employee benefits expense 391,31 402.41 325.23 793.72 816.15 1423.60 

(d) Finance co,11 81.60 61.45 9.14 123.05 18.63 30.49 

<•> Oep,9cialion ond - ._. .. 154.48 153.42 24.34 307.90 48.63 140.54 

(I) Othe< expenHI 840 64 625.09 879,75 1265.93 1831,29 3221.56 

Total ••pen- 23TT.73 2336.69 23".58 471Ul 4447.58 11263.43 

3 Prolit I (Loss) - exCl!Jtional hems (1-2) (548.64) (440.63) (528.40) (989.27) (958.60) (1918.23) 

4 Exceplional ttems . 

5 Profit I (loss> before lax (3-4) (546.64) (440.63) (528.40) (989,27) (958.60) (1918.23) 

6 Tax expense . 

7 Net Prof• I (Loss) for lhe period (5-e) (541.641 (440.63) (521.40) (N11.27) (1151.60) (1111.23) 

• 
Othe< comp-nslve income/(loss), not of income lax 

A. Items that will not be redassifl'l<l to profit or k>s.1 (8.95) (10.49) (8.95) (15.25) (35.80) 

8. Hems tNt will bl '9dassified IO p,olit or loss . 

Total other�•;.,,, incomel(Loss). not of income tax (8.95) (10.49) (8.95) (15.25) (35.80) 

9 Toi.I C00"4)rehenllve lncomo/(Lou) for lhe period (7-8) (548.64) (449.581 (538.891 (ttl.22) (973.15) (11154.03) 

10 PaicH,p Equity Share Copit1II (f ... .- cf Ra. 10/· ucll) 4113.n 3858.26 2738.26 4113.TT 2738.26 3858.26 

11 Other Equity (3055.63) 

12 Eamlngs pe r  share (of Rs.10/· each) (not aooualite<I): 

Solle end Diluted (1.38) (1.54) (1.94) (2�) (3.52) (6.69) 

See occompany;ng note lo lhe ,_ -· 

Statement of An.to & LlabifMieo (Ra In lakhs) 
- -

- .... MIii 
---11 31.43.2011 

� 

1. Non Current Ao-

Property. Plant and� 3483.48 11591.49 

Other Intangible Assets . 

F'lllancial Assets 

Other Non Curren1 Financial AUIia 94.� 91.38 

Other Non c.imnt AsSIIS 279.44 340.94 

2.CumntAo-

Inventories 317.89 363.74 

Financial A1sets 

Trade -• 1044.27 841.01 

C.sh ffilC.lh Equivalents 13.88 239.34 

Loan, and Advanc.1 698.29 818.81 

Other Cun-ent Assets 105.81 45.04 

Total.Ao- 6037.54 4431.75 

EOUJTY AND LlABIUJES 

Equity 

Equity Share Cepital 4113.n 3858.26 

Other Equil'; (3772.80) (3055.63) 

Compulsorily Convertillle Debentures 1140.00 1876.57 

Liabilities 

1. Non Current Llabllltles 

Financial Liabilities 

Non Current Bon-owings 

Non Current Provisions 58.77 48.91 

Other non--cu,rent Mabilit)81 1961.32 

2. CUnwnt Lia-. 

Fnanciol� 

Current Borrowings 283,62 112.79 

Other Current Financial Liabiljties 3."6 3.28 

Trade Payable 2082.66 1752.99 

Other Current Liabilities 157.79 33.68 

Cu�nt Provisions 8.95 0.90 

Total Equity and Uabllltl .. 1037.54 4431.75 



Note• to the flnanctal reautts: 
The above re.suits were reviewed by the Audit Committee ar.d lhereaner approved by the Bo,rd of Directors of the Company 1t there meeting held on November 1"4, 2019. 

2 With effect lrom 1 April 2011, lho Company adopted Ind AS 116 "le•se•• one! applied lho standofd IO II lease conttacts existr,g on 1 April, 2011 using the modified 
retrosped:rve rTMthod on the date ol initial application. Consequentty, the Comp.any recorded the tease liability and riQht of use assets at the present value of the lease 
payments dis.counted 1t the incremen1at borrewing as on date of initial applieltlon. Compar11rves as at ■nd for the year ended 31 Marth, 2019 have not been retrospectively 
adjuated and 1ne,-fon, will ecn�nu.10 be ,-ported under the acccunting policies lnduded II port of our Amual Repo11 for year ended 31 Mardi, 2019. Ind AS 118 wia "'"'" in 
an Increase in cash lnllows lrom operating ICIMIIH and inc:ntase in c,isll OU1llows lrom financing ICIMties on accoont of le1S1 payments, 

Adjultment to lncroo11 -.. Qua-- Changeo-to Qua-- HalfY-endod Changeo-to HalfY-
:l0/0tl2011 N>AS 116 30l0t/2011 •• 30/0$/2019 INOAS 116 ·-

� .. ble Ina,_ .. , ,_,..... � .. ble 1nc ..... , _,. ..

Bull eo---, - �, ""'°""' 

Rent Including LHH Rental 118.56 «.88 163,« 237,12 87.19 325,12 

Finance Cost 4,03 57.56 61.59 8,18 116.87 123,05 

Oepreel1t.ion and 1mortisation expense 48,80 105.88 154.48 18,13 211.77 307.90 

Pn>lil/(Loss)llelo!9Tax (340.31) 208.33 (548-84) (572.6') 416.63 (18927) 

3 Thia 1llle,.,.,n1 1>11 been _.red in-•- wilh the Componies (lndi1n Aeeoun1ing Standards) rule1, 2015 (Ind AS) p,escribed undlr Seelion 133 of lhe Companies Ad, 
2013 and other recognised accounting practice1 Ind policies to lho extent 1ppliclble. 

4 Tho Company operates in one .._,n namo4y "food & Bev-••·

5 F'IQllrl' of the pre-;io<,1 F'onancill period/year hive ......,..ngedl_,.,..i,nida11ified -- to mtl<e them comparable wilh =nt period / year. 
6 Tho ofon>Hid ,...,,,. hew been flied with Sloel< Exehenge under Regulltoon 33 of SEBI (Listing Ol>llgt1lon1 and Oisclooure Requi,-ments) Regulotlons, 2015 end ,,. al•o 

1v1lllble on the Stoel< Exchange website ti www.bseindi1.com and on web•�• of the Compony II www.91IIJ<yeloudl<hchen1.in_ 

Pllee: Mumbll 
Oa,.: 14th Novwmbor, 2019 

By-of tho Boenl 
Ga •Y Cloud Kitchona Limited � 

���
ManagingOINCtor 

04N : 02263683 



Galaxy Cloud Kitchens Limited 

(Formerly Known as Galaxy Entertainment Corporation Limited) 

CIN: L 15100MH1981PLC024988 

Statement Of Cash Flow For The Half Year Ended September, 2019 

Particulars 

A Cash Flow from operating activities 

Profit before income tax 

Adjustments for non cash and non operating items 

Interest received 

Credit Balance Written Bank 

Depreciation and amortization expenses 

Finance costs 

Operating Cash Profit before Working Capital Changes 

Change in operating uscts and liabilities 

(lncrease),'decrcase in trade receivables 

(lncrcase)/decrcase in loans and advances 

(lncrcaseYdecrease in other current assets 

(lncrcasc},'decreasc in Other Financial AActs 

(lncrcasc)/decrcase in inventories 

lncrcase/(decreasc) in trade payables 

lncrease/(decreasc) in other financial liabilities 

lncrcascf( decrease) in provisions 

lncrcase/(decreasc) in other liabilities 

Cuh outflow from 011erations 

Income taJces paid 

Net cub outflow from operating activities 

B Cash inflow from Investing activities: 

Sale proceeds of property. plant and equipment 

Purchase of property. plant and equipment 

Proceeds from issue of Equity Shares 

Proceeds / Conversion of Compulsorily Convenible Debentures 

lntefCSI received 

Net cash inflow from investing activities 

C Cash outOow from financing activities 

Proceeds from/ ( Repayment of) Borrowings 

Interest paid 

Net cash outflow from financing activities 

Net increase/(decrcase) in cash and cash equivalents 

Add: Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 

Cash and Cash Equivalent as per above comprises of the following 

Particulars 

Cash and Cash Equivalents 

Bank Overdraft 

Balance as per statement of Cash lnOows 

Al at 
Sq,30,2019 

■audited 

(989.27) 

(3.10) 

0.00 

307.90 

123.05 

(561.43) 

(203.25) 

120.52 

0.74 

(3.10) 

45.85 

329.66 

1961.49 

8.95 

124.11 

1823.56 

0.00 

1823.56 

3.84 

(1878.94) 

536,57 

(536.57) 

3.10 

(1872.01) 

(341.67) 

(6. 18) 

(347.85) 

(396.30) 

239.34 

(156.95) 

Asat 
Se JO, 2019 

13.88 

(170.83) 

(156.95) 

(Rs. In Lakf1s) 

(958.61) 

(5.09) 

1.29 

48.63 

16.63 

(897.14) 

(18.84) 

{51.62) 

(15.42) 

n.tt.1 

8,55 

587.49 

(65.87) 

(15.25) 

(9.48) 

(400.48) 

0.00 

(400.48) 

0.00 

(5.97) 

452.18 

(452.18) 

5.09 

(0.89) 

363.65 

{16.63) 

347.02 

(54.35) 

10.75 

(43.60) 

(!ls. In Lakhs) 

As at 
Sep 30, 2018 

16.74 

(60.34) 

(43.60) 
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Independent Auditor's Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of the 

Company pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To the Board of Directors of 

GALAXY CLOUD KITCHENS LIMITED 

(Formerly Known as GALAXY ENTERTAINMENT CORPORATION LIMITED) 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results ("the

statements") of Galaxy Cloud Kitchens Limited (Formerly known as Galaxy Entertainment

Corporation Limited) ("the Company") for the quarter ended 30 September 2019, and the

year to date results for the period 01 April 2019 to 30 September 2019,, being submitted

by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including

relevant circulars issued by the SEBJ from time to time.

2. The Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved

by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the

recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34,

Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies

Act, 2013 ('the Act'), SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016 (hereinafter

referred to as 'the SEBI Circular'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in

India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 

India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 

persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and

other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted

in accordance with the Standards on Auditing specified under Section 143(10) of the Act,

and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of

all significant matters t i ht b identified in an audit Accordingly, we do not express
• a{ 

an audit opinion. . �=..._ -:� 






